504542698 09/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4589405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANGO, LLC	06/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORISHA HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	3811 BEE CAVES ROAD, SUITE 101
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14931644	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)731-2289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972.731.2288

Email: dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL W. PIPER

Address Line 1: 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: STE. 500

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4503-00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. PIPER
SIGNATURE:	/Michael W. Piper/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ORSH_4503_00101_Assignment_Shango_to_Orisha#page1.tif source=ORSH_4503_00101_Assignment_Shango_to_Orisha#page2.tif

PATENT 504542698 REEL: 043554 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHANGO, LLC, a company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, is the current owner ("Owner") of UNIFIED SERVICES PLATFORM USING A TELEPHONE NUMBER AS A COMMON SUBSCRIBER IDENTIFIER, and of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/087,768 filed on November 22, 2013 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/888,856 filed on October 9, 2013 (collectively the "Invention"); and;

WHEREAS, ORISHA HOLDINGS, L.L.C., a limited liability company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

IN CONSIDERATION OF one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Owner hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ORISHA HOLDINGS, L.L.C., effective as of November 23, 2013, all right, title and interest in and to the said Invention throughout the world, including said U.S. Patent Application No. 14/087,768 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/888,856 as well as any and all other applications for said Invention, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, provisional, non-provisional, regular, renewal, reissue applications, extensions, national stage applications, and the like and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and all international rights of priority associated with said Invention, applications, patents and like protection, the same to be held and enjoyed by ORISHA HOLDINGS, L.L.C., for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Owner hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said Invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to ORISHA HOLDINGS, L.L.C., as assignee of Owner's entire interest, and hereby covenant that the Owner has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the Owner has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Owner further hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said Invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to ORISHA HOLDINGS, L.L.C., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ORISHA HOLDINGS, L.L.C., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Owner will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

380451-v1/4503,00200

Further, the Owner covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, communicate to ORISHA HOLDINGS, L.L.C., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to Owner, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:		
(Signature): / L L L KARO FANT	Date:_	06/27/2016
(Designation): MANA G €€.	······································	
For: SHANGO, LLC		
Assignee;		
(Signature); 104	Date:	06/27/2016
ドロスタップ (Printed Name): <u>David-R-Welsh</u>		
(Designation): <u>Partner</u>		
For: ORISHA HOLDINGS, L.L.C.		** **

380461-V1/4503.00200